

CE-RED Article 10 Manufacturer Declaration

Date: 23rd August 2024

Hereby

Name of manufacturer: SunMate.IO ApS Address: Duehusvej 85, 4632 Bjæverskov, Denmark

Declares the following equipment,

Model Numbers: PULSE HW064, PULSE HW164, PULSE HW264, PULSE HW364 Trademark (Brand Name): SunMate.io Pulse

Has been constructed so that it can be operated in at least one Member State without infringing applicable requirements on the use of radio spectrum per CE-RED Directive 2014/53/EU Article 10(2) and ANNEX V.

And

There are no restrictions on putting into service or of requirements for authorization of use and accordingly information on any restrictions is not provided on the packaging since there are no restrictions, per CE-RED Directive 2014/53/EU Article 10(10) and ANNEX V.

Name:

Søren Isager

CEO

Signature:

Søren Asager Høvring

Title:

Date:

23rd August 2024